

BID RESULTS FY 2014

BID 2014-001

CALTROP
CRAIG A SMITH

LOCATE/MARK UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

\$ 131,591.03
\$ 124,909.25

RFP 2014-003

WILLIAMS PAVING
GREEN CONSTRUCTION
TAN CONSTRUCTION
ENCO LLC
JCM
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION
FHP TECHTRONICS
CITYWORKS
SUNUP ENTERPRISE
WEEKLEY
JMW
BEJAR

31ST AVE PARK

\$ 576,793.41
\$ 704,773.20
\$ 646,617.10
\$ 495,941.25
\$ 551,705.38
\$ 612,369.85
\$ 650,882.92
\$ 458,202.43
\$ 437,763.39
\$ 606,830.37
\$ 434,555.61
\$ 424,647.20

BID 2014-008

JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR INC
SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND IND
KAILAS CORP
R.P. UTILITY & EXCAVATION CORP
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION LLC

16TH ST WATER MAIN EXTENSION

\$ 77,346.00
\$ 94,999.00
\$ 67,000.00
\$ 59,704.50
\$ 40,553.19

RFP 2014-009 (CANCELLED)

LIMOUSINE OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION BUS SERVICE

\$ 777,920.00

RFQ 2014-014

BLACK & VEATCH
UTILIWORCS

UTILITY SYSTEM STRATEGIC ADVISORY SERVICES**BID 2014-015**

C & I CONSTRUCTION
CORELAND CONSTRUCUTION
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION/CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK, PADS, AND CURBS DURING THE PERIOD MARCH 1, 2014 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2015

\$ 30,762.00
\$ 17,900.00
\$ 20,612.00

RFP 2014-021**RESPONSIVE**

A & P TRANSCRIPTION
TRANSCRIPTION EXPERT
UBIQUUS RECORDING

PROTOTYPE

NON-RESPONSIVE

DATA SCRIPT SYSTEM
KAPTIONS4U, LLC

TRANSCRIPTION SERVICES

\$ 2.45 PER PAGE
\$ 1.95 PER PAGE
\$ 2.5 PER PAGE ENGLISH
\$ 12.50 PER PAGE SPANISH
\$ 2.75 PER PAGE

\$ 4.85 PER PAGE
\$ 4.00 PER PAGE

RFQ 2014-022**FIRM**

PEOPLE CHOICE PRESSURE CLEANING
TRASHCO LLC
PRESSURE ME CLEAN
VIRGQUEZ IMPROVEMENT LLC
LEONARD GRAHAM INC
ARANGO DEVELOPMENT LLC
EXACT CONSTRUCTION INC
CLEANING SYSTEMS INC

PRESSURE CLEAN CITY FACILITIES SIDEWALK, CURBS AND HARD SURFACE

	PRESSURE WASH	WITH CHLORINE	WITH DETERGENT
	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.25
	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.55	\$ 0.55
	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.07
	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.33	\$ 0.39
	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.40
	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.40
	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.28
	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.17

H POWER WASH AND CLEANING	\$	0.08	\$	0.12	\$	0.11
AWNCLEAN USA INC	\$	0.05	\$	0.06	\$	0.07
GLOBAL SOLUTION AGENCY LLC	\$	1.45	\$	1.70	\$	1.85
PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT						

RFP 2014-023 (CANCELLED)

MEDIATION PARK POND AND WATERFALL RESTORATION

RFP 2014-024 (CANCELLED)

OPERATION OF TENNIS PROGRAMS AT WESTWIND PARK

NON-RESPONSIVE

VERRARY TENNIS

RFP 2014-026

COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION BUS SERVICE

LIMOUSINE OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC
 FIRST CLASS COACH CO
 CORPORATE COACHES

ROUTES 1-5		ROUTES 6-7	
\$	35.20 PER HOUR	\$	55.00 PER HOUR
\$	73.00 PER HOUR	\$	73.00 PER HOUR
\$	38.48 PER HOUR	\$	57.75 PER HOUR

RFP 2014-027 (CANCELLED)

WINDERMERE CONDO STAIRS REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT PROJECT

FIRM

ARZ BUILDERS INC
 TOMASIOU ENTERPRISES INC
 S.A. CONSULTANT LLC
NON-RESPONSIVE
 O.B. REMODELING INC
 PROVIDIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC

PRICE

\$	410,000.00
\$	422,350.00
\$	457,000.00

CITY OF LAUDERHILL PUBLIC ART CALL TO ARTIST

PUBLIC ART COMMITTEE PRELIMINARY SELECTIONS

RFQ 2014-028 (CANCELLED)

PAC SUSPENDED CEILING SCULPTURE INCLUDING LIGHTING

LIST OF FINALISTS: THE FINALISTS WILL RECEIVE \$500 TO PROVIDE A FULL PROPOSAL ACCOMPANIED BY A BUDGET.

SETH PARKS

BRAD STORY

SETH PALMITER

RFQ 2014-029

PAC BATHROOM WALL

LIST OF FINALISTS: THE FINALISTS WILL RECEIVE \$500 TO PROVIDE A FULL PROPOSAL ACCOMPANIED BY A BUDGET.

NATALIE BLAKE

MELISSA COLE

BEZARK/CASTATOR

RFQ 2014-030

PAC OUTDOOR TERRACE ART

LIST OF FINALISTS: THE FINALISTS WILL RECEIVE \$500 TO PROVIDE A FULL PROPOSAL ACCOMPANIED BY A BUDGET.

KEVIN KIRCHAR

STEPHANIE JAFFE

ROBERT MCKNIGHT

RFQ 2014-031

HISTORY MUSEUM WALL ART JACKIE GLEASON

LIST OF FINALISTS: THE FINALISTS WILL RECEIVE \$500 TO PROVIDE A FULL PROPOSAL ACCOMPANIED BY A BUDGET.

CYNTHIA FISHER

RFQ 2014-032

PAC WALL ART

LIST OF FINALISTS: THE FINALISTS WILL RECEIVE \$500 TO PROVIDE A FULL PROPOSAL ACCOMPANIED BY A BUDGET.

CAROLYN BRAAKSMA

SETH PALMITER

NATALIE BLAKE

JOSHUA WERNER

SUPERVISOR	\$35.00/HR	\$45.00/HR
LABORER	\$25.00/HR	\$35.00/HR
MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE/TIME	\$500.00 FOR 25 HOURS	

TREE TYPE	HT/GA	HT/PA	DT/GA	DT/PA
SMALL/OPEN	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
SMALL/RESTRIC.	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
MED/OPEN	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
MED/RESTRIC.	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
LARGE/OPEN	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
LARGE/RESTRIC.	\$175.00	\$325.00	\$175.00	\$325.00

EXTRA WORK

	STRAIGHT TIME	OVERTIME
LABORER/GROUNDSKEEPER	\$35.00/HR	\$45.00/HR
IRRIGATION TECHNICITAN	\$45.00/HR	\$55.00/HR
LARGE EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	\$45.00/HR	\$55.00/HR
SUPERVISOR/FOREMAN	\$35.00/HR	\$45.00/HR
GRADUATE HORTICULTURIST	\$35.00/HR	\$45.00/HR
ARBORIST	\$55.00/HR	\$75.00/HR

LAWN WIZARD

LANDSCAPING

ESTIMATED HOURS	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
3,000 HOURS	\$25.00/HR/MAN	\$ 75,000.00

IRRIGATION PARTS AND SUPPLIES COST PLUS 15%

TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL

NORMAL RATE AFTER HOURS/WEEKEND RATE

SUPERVISOR	\$40.00/HR	\$60.00/HR
LABORER	\$34.50/HR	\$51.75/HR
MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE/TIME	\$50.00 FOR ONE (1) HOUR	

TREE TYPE	HT/GA	HT/PA	DT/GA	DT/PA
SMALL/OPEN	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00
SMALL/RESTRIC.	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$375.00
MED/OPEN	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$750.00
MED/RESTRIC.	\$650.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$800.00
LARGE/OPEN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00
LARGE/RESTRIC.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00

EXTRA WORK

	STRAIGHT TIME	OVERTIME
LABORER/GROUNDSKEEPER	\$25.00/HR	\$37.50/HR
IRRIGATION TECHNICITAN	\$40.00/HR	\$60.00/HR
LARGE EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	\$50.00/HR	\$75.00/HR
SUPERVISOR/FOREMAN	\$40.00/HR	\$60.00/HR
GRADUATE HORTICULTURIST	\$50.00/HR	\$75.00/HR
ARBORIST	\$50.00/HR	\$75.00/HR

VISUALSCAPE

LANDSCAPING

ESTIMATED HOURS	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
3,000 HOURS	\$55.00/HR/MAN	\$ 165,000.00

IRRIGATION PARTS AND SUPPLIES COST PLUS 15%

TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL

NORMAL RATE AFTER HOURS/WEEKEND RATE

SUPERVISOR	\$35.00/HR	\$45.00/HR
LABORER	\$25.00/HR	\$35.00/HR
MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE/TIME	\$150.00 FOR TWO (2) HOURS	

TREE TYPE	HT/GA	HT/PA	DT/GA	DT/PA
SMALL/OPEN	\$125.00	\$160.00	\$125.00	\$145.00
SMALL/RESTRIC.	\$155.00	\$210.00	\$155.00	\$195.00
MED/OPEN	\$275.00	\$325.00	\$275.00	\$305.00
MED/RESTRIC.	\$400.00	\$535.00	\$400.00	\$495.00
LARGE/OPEN	\$600.00	\$695.00	\$600.00	\$610.00
LARGE/RESTRIC.	\$800.00	\$995.00	\$800.00	\$950.00

EXTRA WORK

	STRAIGHT TIME	OVERTIME
LABORER/GROUNDSKEEPER	\$25.00/HR	\$35.00/HR
IRRIGATION TECHNICIAN	\$40.00/HR	\$50.00/HR
LARGE EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	\$45.00/HR	\$65.00/HR
SUPERVISOR/FOREMAN	\$35.00/HR	\$55.00/HR
GRADUATE HORTICULTURIST	\$60.00/HR	\$82.00/HR
ARBORIST	\$50.00/HR	\$75.00/HR

SFM SERVICES, INC

LANDSCAPING

ESTIMATED HOURS	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
3,000 HOURS	\$26.00/HR/MAN	\$ 78,000.00

IRRIGATION PARTS AND SUPPLIES COST PLUS 15%

TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL

NORMAL RATE AFTER HOURS/WEEKEND RATE

SUPERVISOR	\$35.00/HR	\$45.00/HR
LABORER	\$110.00/HR	\$150.00/HR
MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE/TIME	\$440.00 FOR FOUR (4) HOURS	

TREE TYPE	HT/GA	HT/PA	DT/GA	DT/PA
SMALL/OPEN	\$110.00	\$210.00	\$95.00	\$110.00
SMALL/RESTRIC.	\$510.00	\$610.00	\$410.00	\$610.00
MED/OPEN	\$350.00	\$510.00	\$300.00	\$510.00
MED/RESTRIC.	\$750.00	\$910.00	\$650.00	\$910.00
LARGE/OPEN	\$1,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00
LARGE/RESTRIC.	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,000.00

EXTRA WORK

	STRAIGHT TIME	OVERTIME
LABORER/GROUNDSKEEPER	\$26.00/HR	
IRRIGATION TECHNICITAN	\$55.00/HR	
LARGE EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	\$40.00/HR	
SUPERVISOR/FOREMAN	\$35.00/HR	
GRADUATE HORTICULTURIST	\$95.00/HR	
ARBORIST	\$65.00/HR	

NON-RESPONSIVE

SONNY'S TOTAL LANDSCAPING

BID 2014-036 (CANCELLED)

GROW FITNESS GROUP
 LEGEND FITNESS
 PRO MAXIMA
 HOME FITNESS

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF FITNESS EQUIPMENT

\$ 46,579.00
 \$ 39,432.63
 \$ 36,420.00
 \$ 46,668.00

BID 2014-037

DON HILLMAN, INC
 ALL POWER GENERATOR
 OK GENERATORS
 MEGAWATTAGE

GENERATOR MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

\$ 88,575.00
 \$ 44,421.00
 \$ 113,920.00
 \$ 48,589.00

RFP 2014-041 (CANCELLED)**NON-RESPONSIVE**

VERRARY TENNIS

OPERATION OF TENNIS PROGRAMS AT WESTWIND PARK**BID 2014-042****PRELIMINARY RFP RESULTS****FIRM**

JMW CONSTRUCTION CORP
 PERPETUAL ADVANCEMENT ENTERPRISES INC
 PROVIDIAN CONSTRUCTION

WATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENT AND SECURITY FENCE**TOTAL**

\$ 315,902.41
 \$ 295,580.10
 \$ 373,449.70

TOTAL ALT 1

\$ 328,052.41
 \$ 306,081.80
 \$ 385,308.10

BID 2014-043

THE NET HOUSE
 SPORT SURFACE LLC
 COCONUT CREEK FENCE
 TROPIC FENCE

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF WINDSCREENS AT VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES

\$ 71,680.00
 \$ 37,536.00
 \$ 44,648.00
 \$ 53,435.00

RFP 2014-044**NON-RESPONSIVE**

GADSON & RAVITZ

PUBLIC ART CONSULTANT**RFP 2014-046****SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD SERVICES**

STAFFING CONNECTION

GUARD \$ 10.99 /HRLY

SUPERVISOR \$ 10.99 /HRLY

ADVANCED NATIONAL

GUARD \$ 14.25 /HRLY

SUPERVISOR \$ 16.48 /HRLY

KEMP GROUP

GUARD \$ 12.45 /HRLY

SUPERVISOR \$ 12.45 /HRLY

RFP 2014-047

VERRARY TENNIS

OPERATION OF TENNIS PROGRAMS AT WESTWIND PARK

BID 2014-048 (CANCELLED)

CLOSE CONSTRUCTION LLC

PUMP STATION A TRASH RACK REPLACEMENT PROJECT

\$ 170,800.00

RFP 2014-052

GADSON & RAVITZ

PUBLIC ART CONSULTANT

RFP 2014-053 (CANCELLED)

EMERALD CONSTRUCTION

\$ 453,939.24

JMW CONSTRUCTION

\$ 656,875.00

DECON CONSTRUCTION

\$ 462,780.00

HARTZELL CONSTRUCTION

\$ 370,200.00

PROVIDIAN CONSTRUCTION

\$ 309,059.00

WINDERMERE CONDO STAIRS REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT